
 MANAGER: Mike Scioscia (14) COACHES: Hitting Coach – Don Baylor (25); Pitching Coach - Mike Butcher (23); Bench Coach – Dino Ebel (21); 1
st
 Base Coach - Alfredo Griffin (4);  

 3
rd

 Base Coach – Gary DiSarcina (9); Assistant Hitting Coach – Dave Hansen (31); Bullpen Coach – Steve Soliz (61); Player Information Coach – Rico Brogna (92)  BULLPEN CATCHER: Tom Gregorio (70)  
 STRENGTH & CONDITIONING SPECIALIST: T.J. Harrington  CERTIFIED TRAINERS: Adam Nevala & Rick Smith  PHYSICAL THERAPIST: Bernard Li  EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Keith Tarter  
 

     

 NO.     PITCHERS (12)  B T HT. WT. BORN BIRTHPLACE  RESIDENCE    

 39 Grilli, Jason R R 6-4 235 11/11/76 Royal Oak, MI  Orlando, FL   
 40 Jepsen, Kevin R R 6-3 235 7/26/84 Anaheim, CA  Phoenix, AZ 
 37 LeBlanc, Wade L L 6-3 215 8/7/84 Lake Charles, LA Lake Charles, LA  
 64 Morin, Mike R R 6-4 220 5/3/91 Andover, MN  Leawood, KS 
 46 Rasmus, Cory R R 6-0 200 11/6/87 Columbus, GA  Phenix City, AL 
 59  Salas, Fernando R R 6-2 210 5/30/85 Huatabampto, MX Huatabampo, MX 
 53 Santiago, Hector R L 6-0 210 12/16/87 Newark, NJ  Newark, NJ 
 52 Shoemaker, Matt R R 6-2 225 9/27/86 Wyandotte, MI  Trenton, MI 
 38 Smith, Joe R R 6-2 210 3/22/84 Cincinnati, OH  Cincinnati, OH 
 16 Street, Huston R R 6-0 195 8/2/83 Austin, TX  Austin, TX 
 36 Weaver, Jered R R 6-7 210 10/4/82 Northridge, CA  Newport Beach, CA  
 33  Wilson, C.J. L L 6-1 210 11/18/80 Newport Beach, CA Huntington Beach, CA 
    

NO. CATCHERS (2) B T HT. WT. BORN BIRTHPLACE   RESIDENCE     
24 Conger, Hank S R 6-1 220 1/29/88 Federal Way, WA Huntington Beach, CA 
17 Iannetta, Chris R R 6-0 230 4/8/83 Providence, RI  Providence, RI 
  
NO. INFIELDERS (7)  B T HT. WT. BORN BIRTHPLACE  RESIDENCE   
2 Aybar, Erick S R 5-10 180 1/14/84 Bani, DR  Bani, DR 
18 Beckham, Gordon R R 6-0 185 9/16/86 Atlanta, GA  Atlanta, GA  
6  Freese, David R R 6-2 225 4/28/83 Corpus Christi, TX St. Louis, MO    
47 Kendrick, Howie R R 5-10 205 7/12/83 Jacksonville, FL  Phoenix, AZ 
8 McDonald, John R R 5-9 185 9/24/74 New London, CT Scituate, MA 
19 Navarro, Efren L L 6-0 210 5/14/86 Lynwood, CA  Lynwood, CA 
5 Pujols, Albert R R 6-3 230 1/16/80 Santo Domingo, DR St. Louis County, MO  
  
NO. OUTFIELDERS (4)  B T HT. WT. BORN BIRTHPLACE  RESIDENCE   
56 Calhoun, Kole L L 5-10 200 10/14/87 Buckeye, AZ  Buckeye, AZ  
7 Cowgill, Collin R L 5-9 185 5/22/86 Lexington, KY  Lexington, KY 
32 Hamilton, Josh L L 6-4 240 5/21/81 Raleigh, NC  Westlake, TX 
27 Trout, Mike R R 6-2 230 8/7/91 Vineland, NJ  Millville, NJ  
 
 
 
DISABLED LIST:          PRONUNICATION GUIDE:   

 RHP Ryan Brasier       (60-day, right forearm strain)     Aybar (EYE-bar)  
 LHP Sean Burnett (60-day, torn UCL in left elbow)    Pujols (POO-holes) 
 INF Grant Green (15-day, lumbar strain)      Morin (rhymes with roarin’) 
 LHP Brian Moran   (60-day, left elbow inflammation)             
 LHP Tyler Skaggs (60-day, torn UCL in left elbow)               
 LHP Joe Thatcher (15-day, left ankle sprain)  
 RHP Garrett Richards (60-day, torn left petaller tendon)    

Numerical Roster 

2 Aybar, Erick 

5 Pujols, Albert 

6 Freese, David 

7 Cowgill, Collin 

8 McDonald, John 

16 Street, Huston 

17 Iannetta, Chris 

18 Beckham, Gordon 

19 Navarro, Efren 

24 Conger, Hank 

27 Trout, Mike 

32 Hamilton, Josh 

33 Wilson, C.J. 

36 Weaver, Jered 

37 LeBlanc, Wade 

38 Smith, Joe 

39 Grilli, Jason 

40 Jepsen, Kevin 

46 Rasmus, Cory 

47 Kendrick, Howie 

52 Shoemaker, Matt 

53 Santiago, Hector 

56 Calhoun, Kole 

59 Salas, Fernando 

64 Morin, Mike 

Alphabetical Roster 
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32 Hamilton, Josh 

17 Iannetta, Chris 

40 Jepsen, Kevin 

47 Kendrick, Howie 

37 LeBlanc, Wade 

8 McDonald, John 

64 Morin, Mike 

19 Navarro, Efren 

5 Pujols, Albert 

46 Rasmus, Cory 

59 Salas, Fernando 

53 Santiago, Hector 

52 Shoemaker, Matt 

38 Smith, Joe 

16 Street, Huston 

27 Trout, Mike 

36 Weaver, Jered 

33 Wilson, C.J. 

LOS ANGELES ANGELS 25-MAN ROSTER (as of 8/23/14) 


